22/23 ORD RATES, FEES & CHARGES

Water Consumption Charge

July 1, 2022 (per hcf)

Rates Effective

January 1, 2023 (per hcf)

0 - 10 hef (Tier 1)
10+ hef (Tier 2)

Monthly Capital Surcharge*
Flat Rate

472
919

20.00 per EDU
186.90 per unit

490
955

20.00 per EDU
194 .40 per unit

Monthly Minimum Water Charges

Fee Fee

Meter Size {Per Month) {per month)

5/8" or 3/4" 4709 4894

1" 6616 6876

112" 13.82 118.29

2" 17102 17774

3" 32355 336.26

4" 49514 514,60

8" 97180 1,003.98

8" 192511 2,000.75

per EDU per EDU

Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges per month per month

Monthly Wastewater Charge 3700 3815

Monthly Capital Surcharge* 500 500
Temporary Water Service

Meter Deposit Fee 806.00 839.00

Hydrant Meter Fee {Set/Remove Fee) 176.00 one time fee 184.00 one time fee

Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee)
Minimum Monthly Service Charge

176.00 per occurrence
18775 per month

184.00 per occurrence
195.30 per month

Estimated Water Consumption Deposit 1,364 .00 minimum 1,419.00 minimum
Private Fire Meter Charge Fee Fee
Size per month per month
1" 279 290
112" 812 845
2" 17.32 18.02
212" 3114 3239
3" 50.31 5232
4" 10720 11149
6" 31140 32385
8" 66361 69015
Wheeling Charges 2,000.00 per month 2,99767 per month

*Connections after June 30, 2005 & before July b, 2014
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